
GROUP
TOUR GOLD

Time allowed Time allowed

83 sec. 83 sec.

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Carlos Rodolfo Molina MEX Zilona 0 0 53.40 0 0 51.77 0 105.17 X
2 Julia Gaspar Albañez MEX Puertas Blue Dream 0 0 53.85 0 0 54.16 0 108.01
3 Nicole Velazco MEX Chabal 0 0 56.16 0 0 53.17 0 109.33 X
4 Lys Katherine Park Kang BRA Macarena Tok 0 0 55.04 0 0 56.01 0 111.05 X
5 Sham Al Assad SYR Crinch 0 0 57.27 0 0 54.39 0 111.66
6 Boushra Al Assad SYR Rox du Boboi 0 0 57.89 0 0 54.80 0 112.69
7 Maya Ines Denis MEX Chitara HSI 0 0 59.90 0 0 53.26 0 113.16 X
8 Mijael Ganon MEX Ari 0 0 59.46 0 0 53.76 0 113.22
9 Moamen Zendaki SYR Chegkers 0 0 56.42 0 0 56.88 0 113.30
10 Kaho Okada JPN Amalfi 0 0 56.84 0 0 56.58 0 113.42
11 Jose Maria Quintana MEX Jimador 0 0 60.02 0 0 54.15 0 114.17 X
12 Jenna Lee Gottschlich CAN Zidane B 0 0 59.47 0 0 56.58 0 116.05
13 Emma Watson NZL Fun House 0 0 59.41 0 0 58.31 0 117.72 X
14 Sophie Townsend NZL Tallyho Neptune 0 0 64.16 0 0 54.30 0 118.46
15 Janne Visscher GER Candy 0 0 60.82 0 0 58.32 0 119.14
16 Sofija Salatkaitė LTU Verdis 0 0 59.13 0 0 60.33 0 119.46 X
17 Emiliano Gonzalez GUA Carla 0 0 61.14 0 0 59.63 0 120.77 X
18 Jade Fowler CAN Julie 0 0 62.46 0 0 59.66 0 122.12
19 Manon Gilles FRA Pitch de Riverland 0 0 60.98 0 0 62.68 0 123.66
20 Annabel Francis NZL Te Mata Miss 0 0 69.62 0 0 56.32 0 125.94
21 Maria Jose Granados COL Cool Max 0 0 61.76 0 0 67.05 0 128.81
22 Emilia Demattei ARG LV Chapril 0 0 68.14 0 0 61.01 0 129.15 X
23 Lilli Collee GER Contefina 0 0 65.25 0 0 64.57 0 129.82
24 Megan Schlosser CAN Cassina St Kriru Z 0 0 67.74 0 0 64.46 0 132.20
25 Leah McKay NZL Kabo So Far 0 0 72.15 0 0 60.11 0 132.26
26 Mick Haunhorst GER Toscana 111 1 0 68.55 0 0 64.40 1 132.95
27 Alejandra Godoy VEN CBR Daiestro van den Vihta 0 4 58.85 0 0 50.02 4 108.87 X
28 Rafaela Dias Mello BRA Madame Lili 0 4 57.27 0 0 52.13 4 109.40
29 Sonia Alondra Rempel MEX Isso 4 0 58.05 0 0 53.68 4 111.73
30 Khaled Al-Hadi KSA Kentaro Z 0 4 58.80 0 0 53.62 4 112.42 X
31 Sofia Dunaeva RUS Prior Be 0 4 58.18 0 0 56.44 4 114.62 X
32 Jada Wagner CAN Bali From Cali 0 0 58.90 0 4 55.84 4 114.74
33 Lorenzo Mills MEX Enduro 0 0 59.85 0 4 55.03 4 114.88
34 Mohamed Sultan Al Yahyaee UAE La Perla 0 0 58.46 0 4 59.36 4 117.82 X
35 Cassie Gorsline CAN Magic Man 0 0 54.74 0 4 67.47 4 122.21
36 Austin Krawitt CAN High Jack 0 4 63.30 0 0 59.36 4 122.66
37 Brayden Aarts NZL George Jetson 0 0 63.35 4 0 59.48 4 122.83 X
38 Yasmina Bocti FRA Donna 0 0 64.65 0 4 59.22 4 123.87 X
39 Simone Nish RSA Saratoga Magic 0 4 64.73 0 0 60.40 4 125.13
40 Valentina Potapova RUS Semantyk 0 0 62.67 0 4 62.98 4 125.65 X
41 Jeanne Batignani FRA Uhlan du Gagnage 0 0 63.12 0 4 62.55 4 125.67
42 Alexia Martinez PAR Quindaro 0 0 71.95 0 4 56.18 4 128.13
43 Leeshelle Small NZL AMS Tallyho Bandit 0 0 67.46 0 4 60.70 4 128.16
44 Andrey Gorchakovskiy RUS Carlton 4 0 71.48 0 0 57.07 4 128.55 X
45 Kyara Semrau CAN Cor Coletta 0 4 65.85 0 0 63.13 4 128.98
46 Josefina Beacon ARG Tempranillo Etoile 0 0 64.59 0 4 64.84 4 129.43 X
47 Hannah Rajotte CAN Aurora 0 4 63.81 0 0 67.82 4 131.63
48 Laith Ali SYR Anigma 0 4 63.99 0 0 68.05 4 132.04
49 Julio Enrique Lainfiesta GUA Adelina 0 0 66.28 0 4 67.64 4 133.92 X
50 Marie Müller GER Chandra 20 0 0 67.30 0 4 67.87 4 135.17
51 Matthew Morrison RSA Mcsa Alzu Luanda 0 4 62.38 0 0 73.08 4 135.46
52 Sarah West NZL Showtym Cruiser 0 4 74.12 0 0 62.27 4 136.39
53 Milagros Oliva ARG S R Cartagena II° 0 0 69.65 0 4 67.36 4 137.01 X
54 Elizaveta-Maria Gromzina RUS Kovboy 0 0 62.12 0 4 75.88 4 138.00
55 Carly Stevens CAN Corona OS 4 0 73.05 0 0 65.95 4 139.00
56 Angus Donovan AUS Conchetta 0 4 72.38 0 0 67.64 4 140.02
57 Flavia Aray VEN Kaiko 0 0 74.11 0 4 70.10 4 144.21
58 Yigit Gürman TUR Aloube D 0 4 73.82 0 0 71.03 4 144.85 X
59 Ahmad'Fares Masri SYR Charisma 5 0 82.80 2 0 74.26 7 157.06
60 Maria Pinheiro BRA Badajoz Itapua 0 4 56.27 0 4 53.75 8 110.02
61 Eduardo Fernandez MEX Ashanty 0 8 57.86 0 0 52.83 8 110.69
62 Sarah Azevedo Pimenta Da Costa BRA Gentle Z 0 8 57.20 0 0 55.88 8 113.08
63 Anastasiya Bondarieva UKR Symphonie de Fantelle 4 4 60.78 0 0 52.36 8 113.14
64 Mateo de la Mora MEX Carmina LS La Silla 0 0 56.52 8 0 58.32 8 114.84
65 Avril Rosso Cuaino ARG Air Queen Z 0 8 59.22 0 0 56.73 8 115.95 X
66 Lise Desrivieres FRA Horpleasure vt Roosakker 4 0 59.13 0 4 57.05 8 116.18
67 Maria Luiza Da Silva Martha Vieira BRA Wonder Z 0 0 59.54 4 4 56.66 8 116.20
68 Otaviano Vilaça BRA Qaldino Infant 4 4 59.46 0 0 60.92 8 120.38 X
69 Facundo Palena ARG Ata Luciana 0 4 57.92 0 4 63.95 8 121.87
70 Maria Cochrane Pucci BRA Lord List 0 0 59.59 0 8 63.87 8 123.46
71 Kiliann Nicolas FRA Ramses de la Rose 4 0 65.71 0 4 59.56 8 125.27 X
72 Mauricio Neumann MEX Electrik 0 4 60.13 4 0 69.11 8 129.24
73 Rocio Asturias GUA Excellent 0 0 70.24 4 4 61.06 8 131.30 X
74 Natalia Galyant RUS Balzam 23 0 4 67.10 4 0 64.37 8 131.47
75 Ambre Difko FRA Contaluna 0 4 69.37 0 4 63.79 8 133.16
76 Madison Coudret FRA Baton Is 0 4 67.12 4 0 66.17 8 133.29
77 Sophie Hatch AUS Glenara Mudslide 0 4 69.55 4 0 65.28 8 134.83
78 Michelle El Masri VEN SF Casanova 0 8 80.59 0 0 58.93 8 139.52 X
79 Ana Maria Villegas COL Junka-A 0 8 73.94 0 0 70.51 8 144.45
80 Camila Meza Jaramillo ECU Indoctro M J 4 0 82.04 4 0 73.43 8 155.47 X
81 Anya Bereznicki CAN Millenium Z 0 4 72.09 6 0 63.50 10 135.59
82 Mathilde Pinault FRA Seven Moon's Lion 0 6 89.67 0 4 62.65 10 152.32
83 Larissa Tacaoca Honda BRA Evissa M 0 4 56.88 0 8 54.22 12 111.10 X
84 Ada-Raine Ferguson RSA Perfect Impression 0 4 56.54 0 8 55.93 12 112.47
85 Bernardo Lander VEN SF Yarland 0 4 57.28 0 8 59.98 12 117.26 X
86 Catalina Amaya Sarmiento COL Haffner d'Ive HC 0 4 62.72 4 4 54.73 12 117.45 X
87 Harada Kouji JPN New Heaven 4 0 58.88 8 0 60.05 12 118.93
88 Dominic Nazir Bechara AUT Cando 2 4 4 57.25 4 0 63.42 12 120.67
89 Taryn Allnutt RSA Kairo Tick Tock 4 4 62.66 4 0 58.74 12 121.40
90 Carolina Souza Chade BRA Twinkel Z 4 8 62.77 0 0 61.01 12 123.78 X
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91 Sebastian Gerges PUR Nassau 0 8 64.96 0 4 59.42 12 124.38
92 Badr Balloul SYR Sakher 4 4 62.49 0 4 62.56 12 125.05
93 Esteban Bermudez Barguil COL Gessner d'Elle 0 4 67.74 8 0 57.73 12 125.47
94 Antonio Zaccour COL Oiseau 4 0 63.29 4 4 65.67 12 128.96
95 Lukas Dierickx BEL Icarus d'Arsouilles 8 0 71.13 0 4 59.15 12 130.28
96 Lourdes Solorzano ARG LV Choose Your King 0 4 65.28 8 0 72.03 12 137.31
97 Juan Jose Calvopiña Torres ECU Brillante 4 8 70.60 0 0 69.11 12 139.71 X
98 Bianca Pitt RSA Forsight Gluwein 4 8 81.04 0 0 60.03 12 141.07
99 Hanna Waldron CAN Versace 0 4 70.86 4 4 72.86 12 143.72
100 Rose de la Balanda FRA Zenovera 0 4 60.52 4 8 57.21 16 117.73 X
101 Isabela Lemos Campo COL Neblina 8 4 66.13 0 4 54.85 16 120.98 X
102 Gabriela Ramos Lowenhaar BRA Raika 0 12 62.98 0 4 58.42 16 121.40
103 Maithe Carolina Gabriel De Lima Marino BRA Lordana Jmen 0 4 59.47 0 12 63.49 16 122.96
104 Anzai Kouichi JPN Felix 4 12 67.14 0 0 56.54 16 123.68
105 Philip Greenlees BRA Eros B 4 4 62.95 4 4 61.03 16 123.98
106 Frederik Geue GER Cashmere Touch 2 8 4 62.07 4 0 62.49 16 124.56
107 Mohammad Zoaila KSA Bingo 4 4 69.10 0 8 56.15 16 125.25 X
108 Blake Davis NZL Orange Country MS 4 8 65.21 0 4 60.67 16 125.88
109 Chiara Leopardi VEN True 4 8 65.09 0 4 60.99 16 126.08 X
110 Sanne-Roos Bals GER Ufana 4 4 59.30 4 4 68.87 16 128.17
111 Chiara Reddy RSA Alight Beau Jumont 4 8 66.64 0 4 63.24 16 129.88
112 Gabriela Cue PUR Cartouch 0 8 67.01 8 0 64.79 16 131.80
113 Mara Anna Terhoeven-Urselmans GER Filou 1663 0 8 73.78 0 8 58.46 16 132.24
114 Quentin Delajarraud Tauvent FRA Tatvana 0 8 64.20 4 4 69.16 16 133.36
115 Nele Wießner GER Sieshof's Gina 8 4 78.65 0 4 58.59 16 137.24
116 Marine Lebas FRA Vi Aye Py d'Az 0 4 70.14 4 8 70.25 16 140.39
117 Julia Asya Bender TUR Herr von Bödefeld 8 8 73.13 0 0 72.63 16 145.76
118 Daneli Miron BRA Rhum de Melary 0 12 56.91 5 0 57.94 17 114.85
119 Yulia Eremenko RUS Kazak 8 0 61.45 5 4 61.37 17 122.82 X
120 Omar Al Haj CAN Stella 514 4 4 69.73 0 9 84.27 17 154.00
121 Artem Inshakov RUS Chizeta 0 0 56.17 8 12 53.72 20 109.89
122 Omar Abdul Aziz Al Marzouqi UAE Campina 0 4 58.05 4 12 59.36 20 117.41 X
123 Kate De Wind BRA Winner 4 4 59.56 0 12 58.27 20 117.83
124 Amy Gibbs NZL Kennebrooke Dutchess 0 4 62.78 4 12 67.53 20 130.31
125 Ruby Mason NZL Mr Acho 0 16 68.03 0 4 68.95 20 136.98 X
126 Sofia Yakovleva RUS Open Heard 4 4 66.99 8 4 74.35 20 141.34
127 Anas Karawani SYR LasVigas 8 4 69.32 4 4 75.60 20 144.92
128 Livia Pearson Smythe GBR Derron Arrow 0 8 76.10 8 4 72.24 20 148.34
129 Faris Mohammad Khair Alabbadi JOR Cool Cassina 0 12 76.72 8 4 74.12 24 150.84 X
130 Kim Müller GER Bowald 8 8 74.79 9 0 72.96 25 147.75
131 Samy Sahraoui ALG Pom Pom Girl Semilly 0 9 84.09 4 12 73.69 25 157.78
132 Rugilė Petravičiūtė LTU Chellisa M 4 4 62.64 4 16 64.86 28 127.50 X
133 Christina Mari Sehested DEN Celine 0 12 61.27 4 12 71.67 28 132.94
134 Mac Beasy AUS Swift Flight Pelli 4 16 76.68 0 8 77.04 28 153.72
135 Teresa Linhares Perez BRA Ralme TW 12 4 68.90 16 0 71.60 32 140.50
136 Sarah Noonan AUS Banjo 4 12 72.56 4 12 72.22 32 144.78
137 Lucas Cespedes BOL Dos Lunas Carmel 16 0 71.19 12 6 90.21 34 161.40
138 Sanad Saeb Alhasan JOR Hitler 8 8 63.53 8 12 75.05 36 138.58 X
139 Yousef Bani Ahmad JOR Lannoo Marten 4 16 72.84 12 4 67.44 36 140.28
140 Nazli Saral TUR Grenada van de Withoeve 12 8 78.65 13 8 75.75 41 154.40 X
141 Ghaith Sub Laban JOR Sandro 20 17 85.17 0 4 70.76 41 155.93 X
142 Awn Atef Alsalam Al Majali JOR Malak Dalia 8 15 91.69 15 4 80.83 42 172.52
143 Abdelkahar Boubekeur ALG Une Girl 8 8 78.43 8 20 72.65 44 151.08
144 Tara Wilkinson AUS Harmony Hills Fabio 8 4 82.13 16 20 77.45 48 159.58
145 Mahmoud Mohammad Al Far JOR Andorado 8 20 82.62 12 16 77.75 56 160.37
146 Dovilė Jakubauskaitė LTU Linkolnas 8 12 76.44 24 28 78.83 72 155.27 X

FEI Group I
FEI Group II
FEI Group III
FEI Group IV
FEI Group V
FEI Group VI
FEI Group VII
FEI Group VIII
FEI Group IX

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION FRANCE

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Manon Gilles FRA Pitch de Riverland 0 0 60.98 0 0 62.68 0 123.66
2 Yasmina Bocti FRA Donna 0 0 64.65 0 4 59.22 4 123.87 X
3 Jeanne Batignani FRA Uhlan du Gagnage 0 0 63.12 0 4 62.55 4 125.67
4 Anastasiya Bondarieva UKR Symphonie de Fantelle 4 4 60.78 0 0 52.36 8 113.14
5 Lise Desrivieres FRA Horpleasure vt Roosakker 4 0 59.13 0 4 57.05 8 116.18
6 Kiliann Nicolas FRA Ramses de la Rose 4 0 65.71 0 4 59.56 8 125.27 X
7 Ambre Difko FRA Contaluna 0 4 69.37 0 4 63.79 8 133.16
8 Madison Coudret FRA Baton Is 0 4 67.12 4 0 66.17 8 133.29
9 Mathilde Pinault FRA Seven Moon's Lion 0 6 89.67 0 4 62.65 10 152.32
10 Lukas Dierickx BEL Icarus d'Arsouilles 8 0 71.13 0 4 59.15 12 130.28
11 Rose de la Balanda FRA Zenovera 0 4 60.52 4 8 57.21 16 117.73 X
12 Sanne-Roos Bals GER Ufana 4 4 59.30 4 4 68.87 16 128.17
13 Quentin Delajarraud Tauvent FRA Tatvana 0 8 64.20 4 4 69.16 16 133.36
14 Marine Lebas FRA Vi Aye Py d'Az 0 4 70.14 4 8 70.25 16 140.39

Axelle Cotteaux FRA Scorpio d'Epic 0 0 62.02 5 DNS  - EL X

FEI GROUP I

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team



GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION TURKEY

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Yigit Gürman TUR Aloube D 0 4 73.82 0 0 71.03 4 144.85 X
2 Julia Asya Bender TUR Herr von Bödefeld 8 8 73.13 0 0 72.63 16 145.76
3 Nazli Saral TUR Grenada van de Withoeve 12 8 78.65 13 8 75.75 41 154.40 X

Nil Hatipoglu TUR Kolhida EL DNS  - 0 4 70.20 EL X
Nil Hatipoglu TUR Karmen* EL DNS  - 11 DNS  - EL
Lara Emre TUR Bering Deux 8 EL  - EL DNS  - EL
Lyn Nil Ozgun TUR Comtess 0 EL  - DNS DNS  - EL X

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Manon Gilles FRA Pitch de Riverland 0 0 60.98 0 0 62.68 0 123.66
2 Yasmina Bocti FRA Donna 0 0 64.65 0 4 59.22 4 123.87 X
3 Jeanne Batignani FRA Uhlan du Gagnage 0 0 63.12 0 4 62.55 4 125.67
4 Yigit Gürman TUR Aloube D 0 4 73.82 0 0 71.03 4 144.85 X
5 Lise Desrivieres FRA Horpleasure vt Roosakker 4 0 59.13 0 4 57.05 8 116.18
6 Kiliann Nicolas FRA Ramses de la Rose 4 0 65.71 0 4 59.56 8 125.27 X
7 Ambre Difko FRA Contaluna 0 4 69.37 0 4 63.79 8 133.16
8 Madison Coudret FRA Baton Is 0 4 67.12 4 0 66.17 8 133.29
9 Mathilde Pinault FRA Seven Moon's Lion 0 6 89.67 0 4 62.65 10 152.32
10 Dominic Nazir Bechara AUT Cando 2 4 4 57.25 4 0 63.42 12 120.67
11 Lukas Dierickx BEL Icarus d'Arsouilles 8 0 71.13 0 4 59.15 12 130.28
12 Rose de la Balanda FRA Zenovera 0 4 60.52 4 8 57.21 16 117.73 X
13 Quentin Delajarraud Tauvent FRA Tatvana 0 8 64.20 4 4 69.16 16 133.36
14 Marine Lebas FRA Vi Aye Py d'Az 0 4 70.14 4 8 70.25 16 140.39
15 Julia Asya Bender TUR Herr von Bödefeld 8 8 73.13 0 0 72.63 16 145.76
16 Nazli Saral TUR Grenada van de Withoeve 12 8 78.65 13 8 75.75 41 154.40 X

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION GERMANY

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Janne Visscher GER Candy 0 0 60.82 0 0 58.32 0 119.14
2 Lilli Collee GER Contefina 0 0 65.25 0 0 64.57 0 129.82
3 Mick Haunhorst GER Toscana 111 1 0 68.55 0 0 64.40 1 132.95
4 Marie Müller GER Chandra 20 0 0 67.30 0 4 67.87 4 135.17
5 Frederik Geue GER Cashmere Touch 2 8 4 62.07 4 0 62.49 16 124.56
6 Mara Anna Terhoeven-Urselmans GER Filou 1663 0 8 73.78 0 8 58.46 16 132.24
7 Nele Wießner GER Sieshof's Gina 8 4 78.65 0 4 58.59 16 137.24
8 Kim Müller GER Bowald 8 8 74.79 9 0 72.96 25 147.75

Sebastian Krome GER Coulthard 16 EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - EL
Henry Munsberg GER Passo Di Danza EL DNS  - 4 4 73.79 EL
Tess Viktoria Ley GER Culina EL DNS  - 1 5 84.40 EL

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION LITHUANIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Sofija Salatkaitė LTU Verdis 0 0 59.13 0 0 60.33 0 119.46 X
2 Rugilė Petravičiūtė LTU Chellisa M 4 4 62.64 4 16 64.86 28 127.50 X
3 Dovilė Jakubauskaitė LTU Linkolnas 8 12 76.44 24 28 78.83 72 155.27 X

Justina Rečiūnaitė LTU Cormint De Luxe 0 0 59.66 DNS DNS  - EL X

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Janne Visscher GER Candy 0 0 60.82 0 0 58.32 0 119.14
2 Sofija Salatkaitė LTU Verdis 0 0 59.13 0 0 60.33 0 119.46 X
3 Lilli Collee GER Contefina 0 0 65.25 0 0 64.57 0 129.82
4 Mick Haunhorst GER Toscana 111 1 0 68.55 0 0 64.40 1 132.95
5 Marie Müller GER Chandra 20 0 0 67.30 0 4 67.87 4 135.17
6 Frederik Geue GER Cashmere Touch 2 8 4 62.07 4 0 62.49 16 124.56
7 Sanne-Roos Bals GER Ufana 4 4 59.30 4 4 68.87 16 128.17
8 Mara Anna Terhoeven-Urselmans GER Filou 1663 0 8 73.78 0 8 58.46 16 132.24
9 Nele Wießner GER Sieshof's Gina 8 4 78.65 0 4 58.59 16 137.24
10 Livia Pearson Smythe GBR Derron Arrow 0 8 76.10 8 4 72.24 20 148.34
11 Kim Müller GER Bowald 8 8 74.79 9 0 72.96 25 147.75
12 Rugilė Petravičiūtė LTU Chellisa M 4 4 62.64 4 16 64.86 28 127.50 X
13 Christina Mari Sehested DEN Celine 0 12 61.27 4 12 71.67 28 132.94
14 Dovilė Jakubauskaitė LTU Linkolnas 8 12 76.44 24 28 78.83 72 155.27 X

FEI GROUP I

Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP II

Team

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP I

Place Rider NF

Team

FEI GROUP II

Total Time

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF

Total Time Team

FEI GROUP II

Total Time

TeamPlace Rider



GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION RUSSIAN FEDERATION

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Sofia Dunaeva RUS Prior Be 0 4 58.18 0 0 56.44 4 114.62 X
2 Valentina Potapova RUS Semantyk 0 0 62.67 0 4 62.98 4 125.65 X
3 Andrey Gorchakovskiy RUS Carlton 4 0 71.48 0 0 57.07 4 128.55 X
4 Elizaveta-Maria Gromzina RUS Kovboy 0 0 62.12 0 4 75.88 4 138.00
5 Natalia Galyant RUS Balzam 23 0 4 67.10 4 0 64.37 8 131.47
6 Yulia Eremenko RUS Kazak 8 0 61.45 5 4 61.37 17 122.82 X
7 Artem Inshakov RUS Chizeta 0 0 56.17 8 12 53.72 20 109.89
8 Sofia Yakovleva RUS Open Heard 4 4 66.99 8 4 74.35 20 141.34
9 Yulia Eremenko RUS Classic Touch* 9 8 68.83 4 4 70.44 25 139.27
10 Andrey Gorchakovskiy RUS Koreander* 8 8 69.60 4 8 60.94 28 130.54

Anastasia Bogoslovskaya RUS Viona 0 4 64.38 EL DNS  - EL
* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Sofia Dunaeva RUS Prior Be 0 4 58.18 0 0 56.44 4 114.62 X
2 Valentina Potapova RUS Semantyk 0 0 62.67 0 4 62.98 4 125.65 X
3 Andrey Gorchakovskiy RUS Carlton 4 0 71.48 0 0 57.07 4 128.55 X
4 Elizaveta-Maria Gromzina RUS Kovboy 0 0 62.12 0 4 75.88 4 138.00
5 Anastasiya Bondarieva UKR Symphonie de Fantelle 4 4 60.78 0 0 52.36 8 113.14
6 Natalia Galyant RUS Balzam 23 0 4 67.10 4 0 64.37 8 131.47
7 Yulia Eremenko RUS Kazak 8 0 61.45 5 4 61.37 17 122.82 X
8 Artem Inshakov RUS Chizeta 0 0 56.17 8 12 53.72 20 109.89
9 Sofia Yakovleva RUS Open Heard 4 4 66.99 8 4 74.35 20 141.34

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION CANADA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Jenna Lee Gottschlich CAN Zidane B 0 0 59.47 0 0 56.58 0 116.05
2 Jade Fowler CAN Julie 0 0 62.46 0 0 59.66 0 122.12
3 Megan Schlosser CAN Cassina St Kriru Z 0 0 67.74 0 0 64.46 0 132.20
4 Jada Wagner CAN Bali From Cali 0 0 58.90 0 4 55.84 4 114.74
5 Cassie Gorsline CAN Magic Man 0 0 54.74 0 4 67.47 4 122.21
6 Austin Krawitt CAN High Jack 0 4 63.30 0 0 59.36 4 122.66
7 Kyara Semrau CAN Cor Coletta 0 4 65.85 0 0 63.13 4 128.98
8 Hannah Rajotte CAN Aurora 0 4 63.81 0 0 67.82 4 131.63
9 Carly Stevens CAN Corona OS 4 0 73.05 0 0 65.95 4 139.00
10 Anya Bereznicki CAN Millenium Z 0 4 72.09 6 0 63.50 10 135.59
11 Hanna Waldron CAN Versace 0 4 70.86 4 4 72.86 12 143.72

Kristin Leduc CAN Vigaro 0 EL  - EL EL  - EL

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION JAMAICA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Rachael Chandley JAM H.D. Low Rider EL 10 87.12 DNS DNS  - EL

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Jenna Lee Gottschlich CAN Zidane B 0 0 59.47 0 0 56.58 0 116.05
2 Jade Fowler CAN Julie 0 0 62.46 0 0 59.66 0 122.12
3 Megan Schlosser CAN Cassina St Kriru Z 0 0 67.74 0 0 64.46 0 132.20
4 Jada Wagner CAN Bali From Cali 0 0 58.90 0 4 55.84 4 114.74
5 Cassie Gorsline CAN Magic Man 0 0 54.74 0 4 67.47 4 122.21
6 Austin Krawitt CAN High Jack 0 4 63.30 0 0 59.36 4 122.66
7 Kyara Semrau CAN Cor Coletta 0 4 65.85 0 0 63.13 4 128.98
8 Hannah Rajotte CAN Aurora 0 4 63.81 0 0 67.82 4 131.63
9 Carly Stevens CAN Corona OS 4 0 73.05 0 0 65.95 4 139.00
10 Anya Bereznicki CAN Millenium Z 0 4 72.09 6 0 63.50 10 135.59
11 Hanna Waldron CAN Versace 0 4 70.86 4 4 72.86 12 143.72
12 Omar Al Haj CAN Stella 514 4 4 69.73 0 9 84.27 17 154.00

Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

Team

FEI GROUP IV

FEI GROUP III

TeamTotal Time

Place Rider NF

FEI GROUP IV

Place Rider NF Horse

Place Rider

Place Rider NF

NF Horse

FEI GROUP IV

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total Time

Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time

FEI GROUP III

Team

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team



GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION COLOMBIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Maria Jose Granados COL Cool Max 0 0 61.76 0 0 67.05 0 128.81
2 Gabriel Atehortua COL Palin* 4 0 62.10 4 0 61.44 8 123.54
3 Ana Maria Villegas COL Junka-A 0 8 73.94 0 0 70.51 8 144.45
4 Catalina Amaya Sarmiento COL Haffner d'Ive HC 0 4 62.72 4 4 54.73 12 117.45 X
5 Esteban Bermudez Barguil COL Gessner d'Elle 0 4 67.74 8 0 57.73 12 125.47
6 Antonio Zaccour COL Oiseau 4 0 63.29 4 4 65.67 12 128.96
7 Isabela Lemos Campo COL Neblina 8 4 66.13 0 4 54.85 16 120.98 X
8 Mario Trujillo COL Lamda* 8 0 72.30 8 0 80.45 16 152.75

Gabriel Atehortua COL Potosi 4 EL  - 0 EL  - EL X
Mateo Casas Mejia COL Caminante EL 7 94.08 RET RET  - EL X
Mario Trujillo COL Quino 4 EL  - EL RET  - EL

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION GUATEMALA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Emiliano Gonzalez GUA Carla 0 0 61.14 0 0 59.63 0 120.77 X
2 Julio Enrique Lainfiesta GUA Adelina 0 0 66.28 0 4 67.64 4 133.92 X
3 Rocio Asturias GUA Excellent 0 0 70.24 4 4 61.06 8 131.30 X

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION MEXICO

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Carlos Rodolfo Molina MEX Mareta* 0 0 51.11 0 0 52.34 0 103.45
2 Carlos Rodolfo Molina MEX Zilona 0 0 53.40 0 0 51.77 0 105.17 X
3 Julia Gaspar Albañez MEX Puertas Blue Dream 0 0 53.85 0 0 54.16 0 108.01
4 Nicole Velazco MEX Chabal 0 0 56.16 0 0 53.17 0 109.33 X
5 Nicole Velazco MEX Dreamer* 0 0 52.81 0 0 57.34 0 110.15
6 Maya Ines Denis MEX Chitara HSI 0 0 59.90 0 0 53.26 0 113.16 X
7 Mijael Ganon MEX Ari 0 0 59.46 0 0 53.76 0 113.22
8 Jose Maria Quintana MEX Jimador 0 0 60.02 0 0 54.15 0 114.17 X
9 Eduardo Fernandez MEX Tempo La Escondida* 0 0 60.82 0 0 61.39 0 122.21
10 Carlos Rodolfo Molina MEX Macanudo San Rafael* 0 0 76.03 0 1 83.26 1 159.29
11 Sonia Alondra Rempel MEX Isso 4 0 58.05 0 0 53.68 4 111.73
12 Lorenzo Mills MEX Enduro 0 0 59.85 0 4 55.03 4 114.88
13 Sonia Alondra Rempel MEX Bedamo* 0 0 60.80 0 4 76.58 4 137.38
14 Eduardo Fernandez MEX Ashanty 0 8 57.86 0 0 52.83 8 110.69
15 Mateo de la Mora MEX Carmina LS La Silla 0 0 56.52 8 0 58.32 8 114.84
16 Julia Gaspar Albañez MEX Tajin Las Palmas* 4 0 64.11 0 4 51.08 8 115.19
17 Mauricio Neumann MEX Electrik 0 4 60.13 4 0 69.11 8 129.24

Kassia Reynoso MEX Waserfall Opi 0 0 51.70 0 EL  - EL
Cristopher Gerard Jardon MEX Iturbe el Fresno 0 EL  - 0 4 71.12 EL
Paula Senderos MEX Aston EL 0 69.75 4 0 68.24 EL
Lorenzo Mills MEX Cibeles LS* 9 EL  - 0 0 69.14 EL
Cristopher Gerard Jardon MEX Hiris van Heike* 4 EL  - 0 4 60.54 EL
Nicole Velazco MEX Buenos Aires* 0 4 52.68 0 DNS  - EL
Maya Ines Denis MEX Bacarat LS* 8 DNS  - DNS DNS  - EL

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION PUERTO RICO

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Sebastian Gerges PUR Nassau 0 8 64.96 0 4 59.42 12 124.38
2 Gabriela Cue PUR Cartouch 0 8 67.01 8 0 64.79 16 131.80

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION VENEZUELA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Alejandra Godoy VEN CBR Daiestro van den Vihta 0 4 58.85 0 0 50.02 4 108.87 X
2 Bernardo Lander VEN Oscar de Pampa* 0 4 59.85 0 0 51.40 4 111.25
3 Michelle El Masri VEN RE Laurin* 0 4 65.58 0 0 55.06 4 120.64
4 Flavia Aray VEN Kaiko 0 0 74.11 0 4 70.10 4 144.21
5 Michelle El Masri VEN SF Casanova 0 8 80.59 0 0 58.93 8 139.52 X
6 Bernardo Lander VEN SF Yarland 0 4 57.28 0 8 59.98 12 117.26 X
7 Bernardo Lander VEN BM Filosofo* 0 4 66.28 0 8 59.13 12 125.41
8 Chiara Leopardi VEN True 4 8 65.09 0 4 60.99 16 126.08 X

* Horse was not nominated

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

Total Time

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF

FEI GROUP V

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP V

Team

Team

Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time

FEI GROUP V

Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place

Team

Place Rider Total Time

Place

Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team



GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Carlos Rodolfo Molina MEX Zilona 0 0 53.40 0 0 51.77 0 105.17 X
2 Julia Gaspar Albañez MEX Puertas Blue Dream 0 0 53.85 0 0 54.16 0 108.01
3 Nicole Velazco MEX Chabal 0 0 56.16 0 0 53.17 0 109.33 X
4 Maya Ines Denis MEX Chitara HSI 0 0 59.90 0 0 53.26 0 113.16 X
5 Mijael Ganon MEX Ari 0 0 59.46 0 0 53.76 0 113.22
6 Jose Maria Quintana MEX Jimador 0 0 60.02 0 0 54.15 0 114.17 X
7 Emiliano Gonzalez GUA Carla 0 0 61.14 0 0 59.63 0 120.77 X
8 Maria Jose Granados COL Cool Max 0 0 61.76 0 0 67.05 0 128.81
9 Alejandra Godoy VEN CBR Daiestro van den Vihta 0 4 58.85 0 0 50.02 4 108.87 X
10 Sonia Alondra Rempel MEX Isso 4 0 58.05 0 0 53.68 4 111.73
11 Lorenzo Mills MEX Enduro 0 0 59.85 0 4 55.03 4 114.88
12 Julio Enrique Lainfiesta GUA Adelina 0 0 66.28 0 4 67.64 4 133.92 X
13 Flavia Aray VEN Kaiko 0 0 74.11 0 4 70.10 4 144.21
14 Eduardo Fernandez MEX Ashanty 0 8 57.86 0 0 52.83 8 110.69
15 Mateo de la Mora MEX Carmina LS La Silla 0 0 56.52 8 0 58.32 8 114.84
16 Mauricio Neumann MEX Electrik 0 4 60.13 4 0 69.11 8 129.24
17 Rocio Asturias GUA Excellent 0 0 70.24 4 4 61.06 8 131.30 X
18 Michelle El Masri VEN SF Casanova 0 8 80.59 0 0 58.93 8 139.52 X
19 Ana Maria Villegas COL Junka-A 0 8 73.94 0 0 70.51 8 144.45
20 Bernardo Lander VEN SF Yarland 0 4 57.28 0 8 59.98 12 117.26 X
21 Catalina Amaya Sarmiento COL Haffner d'Ive HC 0 4 62.72 4 4 54.73 12 117.45 X
22 Sebastian Gerges PUR Nassau 0 8 64.96 0 4 59.42 12 124.38
23 Esteban Bermudez Barguil COL Gessner d'Elle 0 4 67.74 8 0 57.73 12 125.47
24 Antonio Zaccour COL Oiseau 4 0 63.29 4 4 65.67 12 128.96
25 Isabela Lemos Campo COL Neblina 8 4 66.13 0 4 54.85 16 120.98 X
26 Chiara Leopardi VEN True 4 8 65.09 0 4 60.99 16 126.08 X
27 Gabriela Cue PUR Cartouch 0 8 67.01 8 0 64.79 16 131.80

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ARGENTINA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Emilia Demattei ARG LV Chapril 0 0 68.14 0 0 61.01 0 129.15 X
2 Josefina Beacon ARG Tempranillo Etoile 0 0 64.59 0 4 64.84 4 129.43 X
3 Milagros Oliva ARG S R Cartagena II° 0 0 69.65 0 4 67.36 4 137.01 X
4 Avril Rosso Cuaino ARG Air Queen Z 0 8 59.22 0 0 56.73 8 115.95 X
5 Facundo Palena ARG Ata Luciana 0 4 57.92 0 4 63.95 8 121.87
6 Avril Rosso Cuaino ARG Orbis Z* 4 4 65.18 0 0 63.61 8 128.79
7 Lourdes Solorzano ARG LV Choose Your King 0 4 65.28 8 0 72.03 12 137.31

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION BOLIVIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Lucas Cespedes BOL Dos Lunas Carmel 16 0 71.19 12 6 90.21 34 161.40

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION BRAZIL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Lys Katherine Park Kang BRA Macarena Tok 0 0 55.04 0 0 56.01 0 111.05 X
2 Rafaela Dias Mello BRA Madame Lili 0 4 57.27 0 0 52.13 4 109.40
3 Daneli Miron BRA Gonzales* 0 4 59.61 0 0 60.51 4 120.12
4 Gabriela Ramos Lowenhaar BRA HFB Clearwater* 5 0 69.48 0 0 59.68 5 129.16
5 Maria Pinheiro BRA Badajoz Itapua 0 4 56.27 0 4 53.75 8 110.02
6 Sarah Azevedo Pimenta Da Costa BRA Gentle Z 0 8 57.20 0 0 55.88 8 113.08
7 Maria Luiza Da Silva Martha Vieira BRA Wonder Z 0 0 59.54 4 4 56.66 8 116.20
8 Otaviano Vilaça BRA Qaldino Infant 4 4 59.46 0 0 60.92 8 120.38 X
9 Maria Cochrane Pucci BRA Lord List 0 0 59.59 0 8 63.87 8 123.46
10 Larissa Tacaoca Honda BRA Evissa M 0 4 56.88 0 8 54.22 12 111.10 X
11 Carolina Souza Chade BRA Twinkel Z 4 8 62.77 0 0 61.01 12 123.78 X
12 Daneli Miron BRA Rhum de Melary 0 12 56.91 5 0 57.94 17 114.85
13 Gabriela Ramos Lowenhaar BRA Raika 0 12 62.98 0 4 58.42 16 121.40
14 Maithe Carolina Gabriel De Lima Marino BRA Lordana Jmen 0 4 59.47 0 12 63.49 16 122.96
15 Philip Greenlees BRA Eros B 4 4 62.95 4 4 61.03 16 123.98
16 Kate De Wind BRA Winner 4 4 59.56 0 12 58.27 20 117.83
17 Teresa Linhares Perez BRA Ralme TW 12 4 68.90 16 0 71.60 32 140.50

Cecilia Brito BRA Luanda Datt 4 8 67.92 0 DSN  - EL
* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ECUADOR

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Camila Meza Jaramillo ECU Killer C M* 0 4 73.22 0 0 59.62 4 132.84
2 Camila Meza Jaramillo ECU Indoctro M J 4 0 82.04 4 0 73.43 8 155.47 X
3 Juan Jose Calvopiña Torres ECU Brillante 4 8 70.60 0 0 69.11 12 139.71 X

Andres Mateo Rodriguez Briones ECU Carcino Z 0 4 77.97 DNS DNS  - EL X
* Horse was not nominated

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Team

FEI GROUP VI

Total Time

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP VI

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total Time TeamPlace Rider

FEI GROUP V

NF Horse

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

TeamTotal Time



GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION PARAGUAY

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Alexia Martinez PAR Quindaro 0 0 71.95 0 4 56.18 4 128.13

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Lys Katherine Park Kang BRA Macarena Tok 0 0 55.04 0 0 56.01 0 111.05 X
2 Emilia Demattei ARG LV Chapril 0 0 68.14 0 0 61.01 0 129.15 X
3 Rafaela Dias Mello BRA Madame Lili 0 4 57.27 0 0 52.13 4 109.40
4 Alexia Martinez PAR Quindaro 0 0 71.95 0 4 56.18 4 128.13
5 Josefina Beacon ARG Tempranillo Etoile 0 0 64.59 0 4 64.84 4 129.43 X
6 Milagros Oliva ARG S R Cartagena II° 0 0 69.65 0 4 67.36 4 137.01 X
7 Maria Pinheiro BRA Badajoz Itapua 0 4 56.27 0 4 53.75 8 110.02
8 Sarah Azevedo Pimenta Da Costa BRA Gentle Z 0 8 57.20 0 0 55.88 8 113.08
9 Avril Rosso Cuaino ARG Air Queen Z 0 8 59.22 0 0 56.73 8 115.95 X
10 Maria Luiza Da Silva Martha Vieira BRA Wonder Z 0 0 59.54 4 4 56.66 8 116.20
11 Otaviano Vilaça BRA Qaldino Infant 4 4 59.46 0 0 60.92 8 120.38 X
12 Facundo Palena ARG Ata Luciana 0 4 57.92 0 4 63.95 8 121.87
13 Maria Cochrane Pucci BRA Lord List 0 0 59.59 0 8 63.87 8 123.46
14 Camila Meza Jaramillo ECU Indoctro M J 4 0 82.04 4 0 73.43 8 155.47 X
15 Larissa Tacaoca Honda BRA Evissa M 0 4 56.88 0 8 54.22 12 111.10 X
16 Carolina Souza Chade BRA Twinkel Z 4 8 62.77 0 0 61.01 12 123.78 X
17 Lourdes Solorzano ARG LV Choose Your King 0 4 65.28 8 0 72.03 12 137.31
18 Juan Jose Calvopiña Torres ECU Brillante 4 8 70.60 0 0 69.11 12 139.71 X
19 Gabriela Ramos Lowenhaar BRA Raika 0 12 62.98 0 4 58.42 16 121.40
20 Maithe Carolina Gabriel De Lima Marino BRA Lordana Jmen 0 4 59.47 0 12 63.49 16 122.96
21 Philip Greenlees BRA Eros B 4 4 62.95 4 4 61.03 16 123.98
22 Daneli Miron BRA Rhum de Melary 0 12 56.91 5 0 57.94 17 114.85
23 Kate De Wind BRA Winner 4 4 59.56 0 12 58.27 20 117.83
24 Teresa Linhares Perez BRA Ralme TW 12 4 68.90 16 0 71.60 32 140.50
25 Lucas Cespedes BOL Dos Lunas Carmel 16 0 71.19 12 6 90.21 34 161.40

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALGERIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Samy Sahraoui ALG Pom Pom Girl Semilly 0 9 84.09 4 12 73.69 25 157.78
2 Abdelkahar Boubekeur ALG Une Girl 8 8 78.43 8 20 72.65 44 151.08

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION JORDAN

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Faris Mohammad Khair Alabbadi JOR Cool Cassina 0 12 76.72 8 4 74.12 24 150.84 X
2 Sanad Saeb Alhasan JOR Hitler 8 8 63.53 8 12 75.05 36 138.58 X
3 Yousef Bani Ahmad JOR Lannoo Marten 4 16 72.84 12 4 67.44 36 140.28
4 Ghaith Sub Laban JOR Sandro 20 17 85.17 0 4 70.76 41 155.93 X
5 Awn Atef Alsalam Al Majali JOR Malak Dalia 8 15 91.69 15 4 80.83 42 172.52
6 Mahmoud Mohammad Al Far JOR Andorado 8 20 82.62 12 16 77.75 56 160.37

Layan Mjad Alfalah JOR Isander 8 EL  - RET RET  - EL
Mohammed Mjad Alfalah JOR Kassenjer EL EL  - RET RET  - EL X
Nader Ra'ed Nader Al Helo JOR Roxette EL EL  - EL RET  - EL
Layan Mjad Alfalah JOR Bravor* 12 EL  - EL RET  - EL
Mahmoud Mohammad Al Far JOR Imke S* EL EL  - EL RET  - EL

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION LEBANON

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Mateo Rachid LBN Birania EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - EL

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION SAUDI ARABIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Khaled Al-Hadi KSA Kentaro Z 0 4 58.80 0 0 53.62 4 112.42 X
2 Mohammad Zoaila KSA Bingo 4 4 69.10 0 8 56.15 16 125.25 X

Tameem AdbulKareem KSA Corvana 4 EL  - 0 4 69.82 EL X
Khaled Al-Hadi KSA Diala* EL EL  - EL 8 72.72 EL
Hassan Assiri KSA Zizo EL EL  - EL EL  - EL X
Ahmad Bakerman KSA Trusco DNS DNS  - 4 EL  - EL

* Horse was not nominated

FEI GROUP VII

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

NF

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP VII

FEI GROUP VII

FEI GROUP VII

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

TeamTotal Time

Total Time Team

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider



GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION SYRIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Sham Al Assad SYR Crinch 0 0 57.27 0 0 54.39 0 111.66
2 Boushra Al Assad SYR Rox du Boboi 0 0 57.89 0 0 54.80 0 112.69
3 Moamen Zendaki SYR Chegkers 0 0 56.42 0 0 56.88 0 113.30
4 Sham Al Assad SYR Ugolin Rouge* 0 0 60.57 0 4 54.81 4 115.38
5 Sham Al Assad SYR Upsilone du Mauprix* 0 4 59.89 0 0 58.64 4 118.53
6 Moamen Zendaki SYR Valencia* 0 0 60.16 0 4 64.24 4 124.40
7 Laith Ali SYR Anigma 0 4 63.99 0 0 68.05 4 132.04
8 Ahmad'Fares Masri SYR Charisma 5 0 82.80 2 0 74.26 7 157.06
9 Moamen Zendaki SYR Taxi Bond* 4 0 61.95 0 4 56.69 8 118.64
10 Boushra Al Assad SYR Hawai de Safray* 0 0 69.61 4 4 75.03 8 144.64
11 Badr Balloul SYR Sakher 4 4 62.49 0 4 62.56 12 125.05
12 Anas Karawani SYR LasVigas 8 4 69.32 4 4 75.60 20 144.92

Mohamd Muhna SYR Mouvey 0 4 66.49 EL RET  - EL
Laith Ali SYR Cest la Vie* 0 RET  - 0 RET  - EL
Laith Ali SYR Dree Boekens Silberroeschen 7 EL  - RET DNS  - EL
Boushra Al Assad SYR Utopie du Lesme* 0 RET  - RET DNS  - EL

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Mohamed Sultan Al Yahyaee UAE La Perla 0 0 58.46 0 4 59.36 4 117.82 X
2 Omar Abdul Aziz Al Marzouqi UAE Cara* 0 4 58.29 4 4 60.34 12 118.63
3 Dominic Nazir Bechara AUT Cando 2 4 4 57.25 4 0 63.42 12 120.67
4 Omar Al Haj CAN Stella 514 4 4 69.73 0 9 84.27 17 154.00
5 Omar Abdul Aziz Al Marzouqi UAE Campina 0 4 58.05 4 12 59.36 20 117.41 X
6 Livia Pearson Smythe GBR Derron Arrow 0 8 76.10 8 4 72.24 20 148.34
7 Christina Mari Sehested DEN Celine 0 12 61.27 4 12 71.67 28 132.94

Christina Mari Sehested DEN Paprica* 0 EL  - 12 4 76.09 EL
Mayed Ahmed Ahli UAE Goergenburg Iceberg 14 0 8 66.42 8 DNS  - EL
Eisa Omran Al Owais UAE Code Honour 0 8 64.98 EL DNS  - EL X
Ali Ahmed Al Junaibi UAE Daphna de Ste Hermelle 4 EL  - DNS DNS  - EL X
Omar Al Haj CAN Odyssee* EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - EL

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Sham Al Assad SYR Crinch 0 0 57.27 0 0 54.39 0 111.66
2 Boushra Al Assad SYR Rox du Boboi 0 0 57.89 0 0 54.80 0 112.69
3 Moamen Zendaki SYR Chegkers 0 0 56.42 0 0 56.88 0 113.30
4 Khaled Al-Hadi KSA Kentaro Z 0 4 58.80 0 0 53.62 4 112.42 X
5 Mohamed Sultan Al Yahyaee UAE La Perla 0 0 58.46 0 4 59.36 4 117.82 X
6 Laith Ali SYR Anigma 0 4 63.99 0 0 68.05 4 132.04
7 Ahmad'Fares Masri SYR Charisma 5 0 82.80 2 0 74.26 7 157.06
8 Badr Balloul SYR Sakher 4 4 62.49 0 4 62.56 12 125.05
9 Mohammad Zoaila KSA Bingo 4 4 69.10 0 8 56.15 16 125.25 X
10 Omar Abdul Aziz Al Marzouqi UAE Campina 0 4 58.05 4 12 59.36 20 117.41 X
11 Anas Karawani SYR LasVigas 8 4 69.32 4 4 75.60 20 144.92
12 Faris Mohammad Khair Alabbadi JOR Cool Cassina 0 12 76.72 8 4 74.12 24 150.84 X
13 Samy Sahraoui ALG Pom Pom Girl Semilly 0 9 84.09 4 12 73.69 25 157.78
14 Sanad Saeb Alhasan JOR Hitler 8 8 63.53 8 12 75.05 36 138.58 X
15 Yousef Bani Ahmad JOR Lannoo Marten 4 16 72.84 12 4 67.44 36 140.28
16 Ghaith Sub Laban JOR Sandro 20 17 85.17 0 4 70.76 41 155.93 X
17 Awn Atef Alsalam Al Majali JOR Malak Dalia 8 15 91.69 15 4 80.83 42 172.52
18 Abdelkahar Boubekeur ALG Une Girl 8 8 78.43 8 20 72.65 44 151.08
19 Mahmoud Mohammad Al Far JOR Andorado 8 20 82.62 12 16 77.75 56 160.37

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION AUSTRALIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Angus Donovan AUS Conchetta 0 4 72.38 0 0 67.64 4 140.02
2 Sophie Hatch AUS Glenara Mudslide 0 4 69.55 4 0 65.28 8 134.83
3 Mac Beasy AUS Swift Flight Pelli 4 16 76.68 0 8 77.04 28 153.72
4 Sarah Noonan AUS Banjo 4 12 72.56 4 12 72.22 32 144.78
5 Tara Wilkinson AUS Lissadell Satin* 8 8 69.46 12 16 70.46 44 139.92
6 Tara Wilkinson AUS Harmony Hills Fabio 8 4 82.13 16 20 77.45 48 159.58

Sophie Hatch AUS Fredystar* 8 32 112.96 DNS DNS  - EL
Olivia Chambers AUS Little William EL DNS  - EL DNS  - EL
Hayley Cox AUS Wimboyne Equity 0 8 73.55 0 EL  - EL

* Horse was not nominated

Team

FEI GROUP VII

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time

FEI GROUP VII

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time

FEI GROUP VII

TeamTotal TimePlace Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Team

FEI GROUP VIII

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team



GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION JAPAN

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Kaho Okada JPN Amalfi 0 0 56.84 0 0 56.58 0 113.42
2 Harada Kouji JPN New Heaven 4 0 58.88 8 0 60.05 12 118.93
3 Anzai Kouichi JPN Felix 4 12 67.14 0 0 56.54 16 123.68

Nishizuka Kohji JPN Burberry MV 4 4 59.40 8 DNS  - EL
Hasegawa Kirarako JPN Prince Etoile Crystal EL DNS  - 0 4 75.74 EL
Hasegawa Shota JPN La Lapine Crystal 9 EL  - EL DNS  - EL
Harada Kouji JPN Kick in the Clouds* 0 8 57.62 0 DNS  - EL

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION NEW ZEALAND

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Emma Watson NZL Fun House 0 0 59.41 0 0 58.31 0 117.72 X
2 Sophie Townsend NZL Tallyho Neptune 0 0 64.16 0 0 54.30 0 118.46
3 Annabel Francis NZL Te Mata Miss 0 0 69.62 0 0 56.32 0 125.94
4 Leah McKay NZL Kabo So Far 0 0 72.15 0 0 60.11 0 132.26
5 Brayden Aarts NZL George Jetson 0 0 63.35 4 0 59.48 4 122.83 X
6 Leeshelle Small NZL AMS Tallyho Bandit 0 0 67.46 0 4 60.70 4 128.16
7 Sarah West NZL Showtym Cruiser 0 4 74.12 0 0 62.27 4 136.39
8 Blake Davis NZL Orange Country MS 4 8 65.21 0 4 60.67 16 125.88
9 Amy Gibbs NZL Kennebrooke Dutchess 0 4 62.78 4 12 67.53 20 130.31
10 Ruby Mason NZL Mr Acho 0 16 68.03 0 4 68.95 20 136.98 X

Maddison Greatorex NZL Brahan Highland Fling 0 5 86.80 EL DNS  - EL
Georgia Percy NZL Surprise Illusion 0 0 63.31 0 EL  - EL X

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Kaho Okada JPN Amalfi 0 0 56.84 0 0 56.58 0 113.42
2 Emma Watson NZL Fun House 0 0 59.41 0 0 58.31 0 117.72 X
3 Sophie Townsend NZL Tallyho Neptune 0 0 64.16 0 0 54.30 0 118.46
4 Annabel Francis NZL Te Mata Miss 0 0 69.62 0 0 56.32 0 125.94
5 Leah McKay NZL Kabo So Far 0 0 72.15 0 0 60.11 0 132.26
6 Brayden Aarts NZL George Jetson 0 0 63.35 4 0 59.48 4 122.83 X
7 Leeshelle Small NZL AMS Tallyho Bandit 0 0 67.46 0 4 60.70 4 128.16
8 Sarah West NZL Showtym Cruiser 0 4 74.12 0 0 62.27 4 136.39
9 Angus Donovan AUS Conchetta 0 4 72.38 0 0 67.64 4 140.02
10 Sophie Hatch AUS Glenara Mudslide 0 4 69.55 4 0 65.28 8 134.83
11 Harada Kouji JPN New Heaven 4 0 58.88 8 0 60.05 12 118.93
12 Anzai Kouichi JPN Felix 4 12 67.14 0 0 56.54 16 123.68
13 Blake Davis NZL Orange Country MS 4 8 65.21 0 4 60.67 16 125.88
14 Amy Gibbs NZL Kennebrooke Dutchess 0 4 62.78 4 12 67.53 20 130.31
15 Ruby Mason NZL Mr Acho 0 16 68.03 0 4 68.95 20 136.98 X
16 Mac Beasy AUS Swift Flight Pelli 4 16 76.68 0 8 77.04 28 153.72
17 Sarah Noonan AUS Banjo 4 12 72.56 4 12 72.22 32 144.78
18 Tara Wilkinson AUS Harmony Hills Fabio 8 4 82.13 16 20 77.45 48 159.58

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION SOUTH AFRICA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Simone Nish RSA Saratoga Magic 0 4 64.73 0 0 60.40 4 125.13
2 Matthew Morrison RSA Mcsa Alzu Luanda 0 4 62.38 0 0 73.08 4 135.46
3 Ada-Raine Ferguson RSA Princess Leia* 4 0 54.56 0 4 58.79 8 113.35
4 Ada-Raine Ferguson RSA Perfect Impression 0 4 56.54 0 8 55.93 12 112.47
5 Taryn Allnutt RSA Kairo Tick Tock 4 4 62.66 4 0 58.74 12 121.40
6 Bianca Pitt RSA Forsight Gluwein 4 8 81.04 0 0 60.03 12 141.07
7 Chiara Reddy RSA Alight Beau Jumont 4 8 66.64 0 4 63.24 16 129.88

Harry Butcher RSA Devious Suzie 0 4 62.70 4 EL  - EL
Salmann Ismail RSA Cadbury King EL DNS  - 4 0 64.90 EL
Kiara-Tayne van Jaarsveld RSA Paint The Town 0 EL  - DNS DNS  - EL
Amy Chelsea Michau RSA Waterside Gold Rush EL DNS  - 0 EL  - EL
Amy Chelsea Michau RSA Waterside Royal Sensation* 0 EL  - 0 EL  - EL

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Simone Nish RSA Saratoga Magic 0 4 64.73 0 0 60.40 4 125.13
2 Matthew Morrison RSA Mcsa Alzu Luanda 0 4 62.38 0 0 73.08 4 135.46
3 Ada-Raine Ferguson RSA Perfect Impression 0 4 56.54 0 8 55.93 12 112.47
4 Taryn Allnutt RSA Kairo Tick Tock 4 4 62.66 4 0 58.74 12 121.40
5 Bianca Pitt RSA Forsight Gluwein 4 8 81.04 0 0 60.03 12 141.07
6 Chiara Reddy RSA Alight Beau Jumont 4 8 66.64 0 4 63.24 16 129.88

FEI GROUP VIII

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP VIII

Total Time Team

Place Rider NF

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Team

Team

FEI GROUP IX

FEI GROUP VIII

Total Time

Total Time
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FEI GROUP IX


	Gold Overall

